In case of a Bidding Consortium, the RfS document fees shall 

be remitted by the lead Member – each Member would not be 

required to remit the same. 

YES 

YES 

ES 

YES 

(G) BID PROCESSING FEE  

APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE 

Amount: INR 15,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) 

plus applicable Goods & Services Tax to be remitted to SECI 

through NEFT/ RTGS along with the response to RfS.  

In case of a Bidding Consortium, the Bid processing fees may 

be remitted by any Member – each Member would not be 

required to remit the same.